Level measurement
Continuous level measurement — Ultrasonic transmitters
SITRANS Probe LU
4/138 Siemens FI 01 · 2014
■ Overview
SITRANS Probe LU is a 2-wire loop powered ultrasonic
transmitter for level, volume and flow monitoring of liquids in
open channels, storage vessels, and simple process vessels.

B, C, D; Class II, Div. 1 Groups E, F, G; Class III T43)
8
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97 inch)]:
Measuring-point number/identification
(max. 27 characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Operating Instructions for HART/mA device Article No.
English A5E32337695
French 7ML1998-5HT11
German
Note: The Operating Instructions should be
ordered as a separate item on the order.
7ML1998-5HT32
Additional Multi-language Quick Start manual
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual DVD containing the ATEX Quick Start and
Operating Instructions library.
A5E32168031
Operating Instructions for PROFIBUS PA device
English A5E32337708
German
Note: The Operating Instructions should be
ordered as a separate item on the order.
7ML1998-5JB32
Additional Multi-language Quick Start manual
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual DVD containing the ATEX Quick Start and
Operating Instructions library.
A5E32081626
Accessories
Handheld programmer, Intrinsically Safe, EEx ia 7ML5830-2AH
Handheld programmer, General Purpose approvals 7ML1830-2AN
Handheld programmer, Infrared, Intrinsically Safe,
PROFIBUS PA
7ML5830-2AJ
HART modem/RS 232
(for use with PC and SIMATIC PDM)
7MF4997-1DA
HART modem/USB
(for use with a PC and SIMATIC PDM)
7MF4997-1DB
2" NPT locknut, plastic 7ML1830-1DT
2" BSPT locknut, plastic 7ML1830-1DQ
3" ASME, DN 65 PN 10, JIS 10K 3B ETFE Flange
adapter for 2" NPT
7ML1830-1BT
3" ASME, DN 65 PN 10, JIS 10K 3B ETFE Flange